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‘Believe you can’ 

Dates for 2024/25 holiday pattern 

 

INSET: Monday 2nd September 2024  

 

Autumn Term  Total 74 days in term  

Term begins for pupils:  Tuesday 3rd September 2024  

Half Term:    Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024  

Term ends after school:  Friday 20th December 2024  

 

Spring Term   Total 59 days in term  

Term begins:   Monday 6th January 2025  

Half Term:    Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2025 

*Eid-ul-Fitr 1446:   Monday 31st March 2025  

Term ends after school:  Friday 4th April 2025  

 

Summer Term  Total 57 days in term  

Term begins:   Tuesday 22nd April 2025  

Bank Holiday:   Monday 5th May 2025  

Half Term:    Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 2025  

*Eid-ul-Adha:   Friday 6th June 2025  

Term ends after school:  Friday 18th July 2025  

 

Additional Information:  

• Children will be in school for 190 days.  

• Staff Insets: One full day and remainder to be worked through twilight / Friday CPD 

sessions. 

• Start of next academic year is Monday 1st September 2025 

 

Bank holidays for this year are:  

• Christmas Day: Wednesday 25th December 2024 

• Boxing Day: Thursday 26th December 2024 

• New Year’s Day: Wednesday 1st January 2025 

• Good Friday: Friday 18th April 2025 

• Easter Monday: Monday 21st April 2025 

• May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May 2025 

• Spring Bank Holiday: Monday 26th May 2025 

• August Bank Holiday: Monday 25th August 2025 

 

*Please note – ‘Eid holidays may be revised slightly depending upon sighting of the new 

moon 
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